Half-Cent for Flagler Schools Citizens Oversight Committee Agenda

Thursday, November 16, 2023 4:00 p.m. Government Services Building, Room 3

- 1) Introductions
- 2) Purpose of Flagler County School District Half-Cent Sales Tax Citizens Oversight Committee
 - a) Overview of the Flagler County School District Half-Cent Sales Tax
 - b) Rules of Procedure
 - c) Annual Report In September each year, the Committee shall submit to the School Board a report on its activities for the preceding fiscal year.
- 3) Officers
 - a) Election of Officers
 - i) Chairman: The Chairman shall preside over the meetings of the Half-Cent for Flagler Schools Citizen Oversight Committee and may establish sub-committees to undertake activities on behalf of the committee. The Chairman, or designee, shall be the official spokesman for the Half-Cent for Flagler Schools Citizen Oversight Committee.
 - ii) Vice Chairman: In the absence of the Chairman, the Vice Chairman shall perform the duties of the Chairman, and when so acting shall have all the duties of, and be subject to all the restrictions upon the Chairman.
 - b) Secretary: The roll of Secretary shall be filled by district staff. The designated staff member will be responsible for maintaining minutes and records of the Half-Cent for Flagler Schools Citizens Oversight Committee. The Secretary shall have such additional powers and duties as assigned by the Chairman.
- 4) Meetings
 - a) Meet Bi-Annually

- b) Notice of Committee meetings will be published on the <u>district website</u>
- c) Government in the Sunshine
- 5) Next Meeting
- 6) Public Comment